" BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH Premier Excavation, Inc. DW Excavating, Inc. Tapani, Inc.
Project: f;gR%‘(IEE':I‘UEEngco"STRUCTION ~PRASEZANDAST AVENUE WATERMAIN 306 E. B Circle P.O. Box 1089 1904 SE 6th Place
HLA Project No. 17028 TIB Project No.:  8-4-178(005)-1 Pasco, WA 99301 Davenport, WA 99122 Battle Ground, WA 98604
Bid Opening Date: March 8, 2018
ftem Item Description Unit | Quantity s A
No. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
1 Minor Change FA EST. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 Mobilization LS 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $67,100.00 $67,100.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $86,000.00 $86,000.00
3 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $7,687.50 $7,687.50 $9,300.00 $9,300.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
4 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,075.20 $14,075.20 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
5 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $42,400.00 $42,400.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
6 Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul CcY 3,900 $30.00 $117,000.00 $22.75 $88,725.00 $31.55 $123,045.00 $25.00 $97,500.00
7 Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 4,100 $30.00 $123,000.00 $20.77 $85,157.00 $23.82 $97,662.00 $22.00 $90,200.00
8 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 1,000 $35.00 $35,000.00 $30.00 $30,000.00 $45.14 $45,140.00 $40.00 $40,000.00
9 HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 TON 2,070 $95.00 $196,650.00 $76.25 $157,837.50 $90.20 $186,714.00 $82.00 $169,740.00
10 | Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. LE 90 $60.00 $5,400.00 $32.11 $2,889.90 $58.00 $5,220.00 $53.00 $4,770.00
11 | Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. LF 980 $45.00 $44,100.00 $39.58 $38,788.40 $31.30 $30,674.00 $35.00 $34,300.00
12 | Storm Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam. Casing LF 250 $40.00 $10,000.00 $42.68 $10,670.00 $86.58 $21,645.00 $72.00 $18,000.00
13 | Connect to Existing Storm Drain LF 5 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,032.98 $10,164.90 $960.00 $4,800.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
14 | Catch Basin Type 2 EA 13 $3,200.00 $41,600.00 $2,433.43 $31,634.59 $3,685.00 $47,905.00 $3,900.00 $50,700.00
15 | Catch Basin Type 1 EA 5 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,571.00 $7,855.00 $1,860.00 $9,300.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.00
16 | Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam. EA 5 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $14,248.00 $71,240.00 $15,000.00 $75,000.00 $12,000.00 $60,000.00
17 | Adjust Manhole EA 14 $500.00 $7,000.00 $400.00 $5,600.00 $470.00 $6,580.00 $400.00 $5,600.00
18 | Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 980 $2.00 $1,960.00 $3.00 $2,940.00 $12.00 $11,760.00 $5.00 $4,900.00
19 | Select Backfill, as Directed CcY 480 $40.00 $19,200.00 $28.00 $13,440.00 $42.00 $20,160.00 $40.00 $19,200.00
20 | Adjust Valve Box EA 4 $400.00 $1,600.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $590.00 $2,360.00 $275.00 $1,100.00
21 | Adjust Meter Box EA 4 $200.00 $800.00 $270.00 $1,080.00 $690.00 $2,760.00 $375.00 $1,500.00
22 | Landscape Restoration FA EST. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
23 | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 3,000 $14.00 $42,000.00 $11.00 $33,000.00 $17.00 $51,000.00 $14.00 $42,000.00
24 | Monument Case and Cover EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $400.00 $400.00 $682.00 $682.00 $300.00 $300.00
25 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick SY 510 $65.00 $33,150.00 $63.99 $32,634.90 $49.00 $24,990.00 $78.00 $39,780.00
26 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick SY 1,500 $50.00 $75,000.00 $57.10 $85,650.00 $47.00 $70,500.00 $69.00 $103,500.00
27 | Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 19 $1,200.00 $22,800.00 $1,400.00 $26,600.00 $1,050.00 $19,950.00 $1,200.00 $22,800.00
28 | Mailbox Support, Type 1 EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $525.00 $525.00 $820.00 $820.00 $350.00 $350.00
29 | lllumination System, Complete LS 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $75,846.00 $75,846.00 $84,000.00 $84,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
30 | Permanent Signing LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $16,600.00 $16,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
31 | Pavement Markings LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,300.00 $14,300.00 $8,225.00 $8,225.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL $1,064,760.00 $984,390.89 $1,090,292.00 $1,073,740.00
TERO FEE (3%) $31,942.80 $29,531.73 $32,708.76 $32,212.20
SCHEDULE A TOTAL $1,096,702.80 $1,013,922.62 $1,123,000.76 $1,105,952.20

G\PROJECTS\Z201/\1/026E\BID SUMMARY INFO\2018.03-08 17028 BID SUMMARY




BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH Premier Excavation, Inc. DW Excavating, Inc. Tapani, Inc.
Project: IZI:FI’)RAO\(IEEP:\;JEEN$§CONSTRUCTION ~PHASE 2:ANDF1ST AVENUEWATERMAIN 306 E. B Circle P.O. Box 1089 1904 SE 6th Place
HLA Project No. 17028 TIB Project No.:  8-4-178(005)-1 Pasco, WA 99301 Davenport, WA 99122 Battle Ground, WA 98604
Bid Opening Date: March 8, 2018
e Item Description Unit | Quantity ENCINEER'S ESTIMATE
No. Unit Price Amount Unit Price [ Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SCHEDULE B - 2ND AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
32 | Minor Change FA EST. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
33 | Mobilization LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $6,620.00 $6,620.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
34 | Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
35 | Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 1,380 $2.00 $2,760.00 $0.10 $138.00 $3.00 $4,140.00 $1.00 $1,380.00
36 | Select Backfill, as Directed CcYy 280 $70.00 $19,600.00 $24.00 $6,720.00 $38.00 $10,640.00 $40.00 $11,200.00
37 | D.l. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. LF 820 $70.00 $57,400.00 $75.10 $61,582.00 $67.00 $54,940.00 $85.00 $69,700.00
38 | D.l. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. LF 450 $60.00 $27,000.00 $103.51 $46,579.50 $53.00 $23,850.00 $90.00 $40,500.00
39 | D.l. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. LF 90 $80.00 $7,200.00 $35.35 $3,181.50 $52.00 $4,680.00 $55.00 $4,950.00
40 | D.l Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam. LF 20 $120.00 $2,400.00 $130.03 $2,600.60 $136.00 $2,720.00 $75.00 $1,500.00
41 | Butterfly Valve 12 In. EA 21 $3,000.00 $63,000.00 $1,856.80 $38,992.80 $1,890.00 $39,690.00 $1,700.00 $35,700.00
42 | Abandon Valve Box EA 14 $300.00 $4,200.00 $300.00 $4,200.00 $190.00 $2,660.00 $200.00 $2,800.00
43 | Hydrant Assembly EA 4 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,452.99 $17,811.96 $4,830.00 $19,320.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00
44 | Bollard EA 16 $80.00 $1,280.00 $334.00 $5,344.00 $500.00 $8,000.00 $700.00 $11,200.00
45 | Remove Hydrant Assembly EA 4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $444.05 $1,776.20 $600.00 $2,400.00 $750.00 $3,000.00
46 | Service Connection 2 In. Diam. EA 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,766.02 $5,532.04 $3,465.00 $6,930.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00
SCHEDULE B BID SUBTOTAL $241,840.00 $202,158.60 $193,590.00 $220,430.00
TERO FEE (3%) $7,255.20 $6,064.76 $5,807.70 $6,612.90
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE $249,095.20 $208,223.36 $199,397.70 $227,042.90
7.9% STATE SALES TAX $19,678.52 $16,449.65 $15,752.42 $17,936.39
SCHEDULE B TOTAL $268,773.72 $224,673.00 $215,150.12 $244,979.29
SCHEDULE C - FIRST AVENUE, MADISON AVENUE, AND FIR STREET WATER MAIN
47 | Minor Change FA EST. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
48 | Mobilization LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
49 | Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $23,460.00 $23,460.00 $9,325.00 $9,325.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
50 | Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
51 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
52 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 180 $35.00 $6,300.00 $34.00 $6,120.00 $30.00 $5,400.00 $23.00 $4,140.00
53 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 45 $40.00 $1,800.00 $170.89 $7,690.05 $65.00 $2,925.00 $40.00 $1,800.00
54 | HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 TON 100 $150.00 $15,000.00 $110.00 $11,000.00 $125.00 $12,500.00 $110.00 $11,000.00
55 | Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 380 $2.00 $760.00 $0.10 $38.00 $5.00 $1,900.00 $5.00 $1,900.00
56 | Select Backfill, as Directed CYy 300 $50.00 $15,000.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $32.00 $9,600.00 $40.00 $12,000.00
57 | D.lL Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. LF 50 $70.00 $3,500.00 $127.34 $6,367.00 $136.00 $6,800.00 $125.00 $6,250.00
58 | D.l. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. LF 220 $130.00 $28,600.00 $216.70 $47,674.00 $84.00 $18,480.00 $150.00 $33,000.00
59 | D.l Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. LF 130 $120.00 $15,600.00 $214.25 $27,852.50 $64.00 $8,320.00 $70.00 $9,100.00
60 | Gate Valve 8 In. EA 9 $2,500.00 $22,500.00 $2,350.22 $21,151.98 $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00

GPROJECTS\201 /M1 7028E1BI0 SUMMARY INFO\2018.03-04 17028 BID SUMMARY




BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH Premier Excavation, Inc. DW Excavating, Inc. Tapani, Inc.
e 2ND AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE 2 AND 1ST AVENUE WATER MAIN .
Project: IMPROVEMENTS 306 E. B Circle P.O. Box 1089 1904 SE 6th Place
HLA Project No. 17028 TIB Project No.:  8-4-178(005)-1 Pasco, WA 99301 Davenport, WA 99122 Battle Ground, WA 98604

Bid Opening Date: March 8, 2018

e Item Description Unit | Quantity L
No. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
61 | Hydrant Assembly EA 5 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,269.48 $21,347.40 $4,860.00 $24,300.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00
62 | Replace Hydrant Assembly EA 3 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,661.23 $10,983.69 $3,850.00 $11,550.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
63 | Bollard EA 32 $100.00 $3,200.00 $380.72 $12,183.04 $500.00 $16,000.00 $700.00 $22,400.00
64 | Remove Hydrant Assembly EA 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $244.05 $1,952.40 $650.00 $5,200.00 $300.00 $2,400.00
65 | Landscape Restoration FA EST. $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
66 | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 70 $50.00 $3,500.00 $26.00 $1,820.00 $12.00 $840.00 $15.00 $1,050.00
67 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick Sy 35 $100.00 $3,500.00 $64.29 $2,250.15 $42.00 $1,470.00 $70.00 $2,450.00
68 | Pavement Markings LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL $185,760.00 $220,490.21 $174,160.00 $196,990.00
TERO FEE (3%) $5,572.80 $6,614.71 $5,224.80 $5,909.70
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE $191,332.80 $227,104.92 $179,384.80 $202,899.70
7.9% STATE SALES TAX $15,115.29 $17,941.29 $14,171.40 $16,029.08
SCHEDULE C TOTAL $206,448.09 $245,046.20 $193,556.20 $218,928.78
SCHEDULES A &B & CTOTAL | $1,571924.61 $1483,641.82 | $1,531,707.08 | $1,569,860.27
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS
BIDDER BID TOTAL
Competitive bids were opened on March 8, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office. Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix $1,587,637.70
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Premier Excavation, Inc. Granite Construction Company $1,670,520.66
Award Construction, Inc. $1,804,063.67
MG oo () Y 28/ 2018

Project Ervv ineer Date

e HLA

l:ngmemngmd Land Surveying, Inc.

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.

G \PROJECTS\Z017\170Z8E\ID SUMMARY INFO\Z016-03.08 17028 BID SUMMARY




